
Prescription and Over-the-Counter Drug Product List 
45TH EDITION 

Cumulative Supplement Number 02 : February 2025 

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ACETAMINOPHEN; CODEINE PHOSPHATE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
ACETAMINOPHEN AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 

AA 

CHARTWELL 
@ 

! GENUS LIFESCIENCES 
! 
@ WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
@ XTTRIUM LABS INC 

120MG/5ML;12MG/5ML

120MG/5ML;12MG/5ML

120MG/5ML;12MG/5ML

120MG/5ML;12MG/5ML

120MG/5ML;12MG/5ML

120MG/5ML;12MG/5ML 

A 089450 
A 089450 
A 087508 
A 087508 
A 087006 
A 087006 

001 
001 
001 
001 
001 
001 

Oct 27, 1992 
Oct 27, 1992 
Aug 21, 1981

Aug 21, 1981

Jul 22, 1981 
Jul 22, 1981 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CAHN 
CAHN 

ACETAMINOPHEN; HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND ACETAMINOPHEN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 

AA 
AA 

! CHARTWELL 325MG/15ML;7.5MG/15ML

@ 325MG/15ML;7.5MG/15ML

WES PHARMA INC 325MG/15ML;7.5MG/15ML

! 325MG/15ML;7.5MG/15ML

TABLET;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND ACETAMINOPHEN 

A 040482 
A 040482 
A 211023 
A 211023 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Sep 25, 2003

Sep 25, 2003

Mar 08, 2019 
Mar 08, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> AA ! CHARTWELL 300MG;5MG A 040658 001 Jan 19, 2006 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 300MG;5MG A 040658 001 Jan 19, 2006 Feb DISC 
>D> AA ! 300MG;7.5MG A 040658 002 Mar 24, 2006 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 300MG;7.5MG A 040658 002 Mar 24, 2006 Feb DISC 
>D> AA ! 300MG;10MG A 040658 003 Jun 23, 2004 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 300MG;10MG A 040658 003 Jun 23, 2004 Feb DISC 
>D> AA 325MG;7.5MG A 040432 001 Jan 22, 2003 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 325MG;7.5MG A 040432 001 Jan 22, 2003 Feb DISC 
>D> AA SPECGX LLC 300MG;5MG A 206718 001 Mar 31, 2017 Feb CHRS 
>A> AA ! 300MG;5MG A 206718 001 Mar 31, 2017 Feb CHRS 
>D> AA 300MG;7.5MG A 206718 002 Mar 31, 2017 Feb CHRS 
>A> AA ! 300MG;7.5MG A 206718 002 Mar 31, 2017 Feb CHRS 
>D> AA 300MG;10MG A 206718 003 Mar 31, 2017 Feb CHRS 
>A> AA ! 300MG;10MG A 206718 003 Mar 31, 2017 Feb CHRS 

ACETAMINOPHEN; OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
OXYCODONE AND ACETAMINOPHEN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 

AA 

AA 

CHARTWELL 
@ 

@ 

@ 

325MG;5MG 
325MG;5MG 
325MG;7.5MG 
325MG;7.5MG 
325MG;10MG 
325MG;10MG 

A 207834 
A 207834 
A 207834 
A 207834 
A 207834 
A 207834 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Aug 15, 2019

Aug 15, 2019

Aug 15, 2019

Aug 15, 2019

Aug 15, 2019

Aug 15, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

ACETAZOLAMIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
DIAMOX 

>D> + @ TEVA BRANDED PHARM 125MG N 008943 001 Jul 27, 1953 Feb CAHN 
>A> + @ 125MG N 008943 001 Jul 27, 1953 Feb CAHN 
>D> + @ 250MG N 008943 002 Jul 27, 1953 Feb CAHN 
>A> + @ 250MG N 008943 002 Jul 27, 1953 Feb CAHN 

ACYCLOVIR 
OINTMENT;TOPICAL 
ACYCLOVIR 

>D> @ ANDA REPOSITORY 5% A 206437 001 Jul 31, 2017 Feb CAHN 
>A> @ CHARTWELL MOLECULAR 5% A 206437 001 Jul 31, 2017 Feb CAHN 

ACYCLOVIR SODIUM 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
ACYCLOVIR SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

AP FRESENIUS KABI USA 
@ 

EQ 50MG BASE/ML

EQ 50MG BASE/ML 
A 215404 
A 215404 

001 
001 

Jun 25, 2024 
Jun 25, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ALBUTEROL SULFATE 
POWDER, METERED;INHALATION 
PROAIR DIGIHALER 

>D> 
>A> 

+ @ TEVA BRANDED PHARM EQ 0.09MG BASE/INH 
+ @ EQ 0.09MG BASE/INH

PROAIR RESPICLICK 

N 205636 
N 205636 

002 
002 

Dec 21, 2018 
Dec 21, 2018 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

+! TEVA BRANDED PHARM EQ 0.09MG BASE/INH

+! EQ 0.09MG BASE/INH

SOLUTION;INHALATION 
ALBUTEROL SULFATE 

N 205636 
N 205636 

001 
001 

Mar 31, 2015 
Mar 31, 2015 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> AN RITEDOSE CORP EQ 0.5% BASE A 218386 001 Mar 12, 2025 Feb NEWA 

ALPROSTADIL 
SUPPOSITORY;URETHRAL 
MUSE 

>D> + @ MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 0.125MG N 020700 001 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>D> + @ 0.25MG N 020700 002 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>D> + @ 0.5MG N 020700 003 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>D> + @ 1MG N 020700 004 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>A> + @ VIATRIS 0.125MG N 020700 001 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>A> + @ 0.25MG N 020700 002 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>A> + @ 0.5MG N 020700 003 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 
>A> + @ 1MG N 020700 004 Nov 19, 1996 Feb CAHN 

AMCINONIDE 
LOTION;TOPICAL 
AMCINONIDE 

>D> ! GENUS 0.1% A 076329 001 Nov 06, 2002 Feb CAHN 
>A> ! SOLUBIOMIX 0.1% A 076329 001 Nov 06, 2002 Feb CAHN 

AMLODIPINE BESYLATE; ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE AND ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM 

>A> AB APDM PHARMS EQ 2.5MG BASE;EQ 10MG BASE A 207762 001 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 2.5MG BASE;EQ 20MG BASE A 207762 002 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 2.5MG BASE;EQ 40MG BASE A 207762 003 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 10MG BASE A 207762 004 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 20MG BASE A 207762 005 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 40MG BASE A 207762 006 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 80MG BASE A 207762 007 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 10MG BASE A 207762 008 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 20MG BASE A 207762 009 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 40MG BASE A 207762 010 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 80MG BASE A 207762 011 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB ZYDUS PHARMS EQ 2.5MG BASE;EQ 10MG BASE A 207762 001 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 2.5MG BASE;EQ 20MG BASE A 207762 002 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 2.5MG BASE;EQ 40MG BASE A 207762 003 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 10MG BASE A 207762 004 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 20MG BASE A 207762 005 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 40MG BASE A 207762 006 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 5MG BASE;EQ 80MG BASE A 207762 007 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 10MG BASE A 207762 008 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 20MG BASE A 207762 009 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 40MG BASE A 207762 010 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 10MG BASE;EQ 80MG BASE A 207762 011 Jan 11, 2019 Feb CAHN 

AMLODIPINE BESYLATE; OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL 
TABLET;ORAL 
AMLODIPINE AND OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL 

>A> AB HETERO LABS LTD V EQ 5MG BASE;20MG A 209591 001 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB EQ 5MG BASE;40MG A 209591 002 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE;20MG A 209591 003 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE;40MG A 209591 004 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 

APIXABAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
APIXABAN 

>A> AB IMPAX 2.5MG A 209810 001 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 5MG A 209810 002 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB MACLEODS PHARMS LTD 2.5MG A 210067 001 Feb 27, 2025 Feb NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

APIXABAN 

>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
APIXABAN 

5MG A 210067 002 Feb 27, 2025 Feb NEWA 

APOMORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;SUBCUTANEOUS 
ONAPGO 

+! MDD US 98MG/20ML (4.9MG/ML) N 214056 001 Feb 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE 

>A> AN 

SOLUTION;INHALATION 
ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE 

MICRO LABS EQ 0.015MG BASE/2ML A 218555 001 Mar 07, 2025 Feb NEWA 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AVIBACTAM SODIUM; AZTREONAM 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
EMBLAVEO 

+! ABBVIE EQ 0.5GM BASE/VIAL;1.5GM/VIAL N 217906 001 Feb 07, 2025 Feb NEWA 

AZITHROMYCIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
AZITHROMYCIN 
@ CHARTWELL RX 

@ 

EQ 100MG BASE/5ML

EQ 100MG BASE/5ML

EQ 200MG BASE/5ML

EQ 200MG BASE/5ML 

A 065488 
A 065488 
A 065488 
A 065488 

001 
001 
002 
002 

May 15, 2015

May 15, 2015

May 15, 2015

May 15, 2015 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

>D> 

>A> 

AT 

AT 

BACITRACIN ZINC; NEOMYCIN SULFATE; POLYMYXIN B SULFATE 
OINTMENT;OPHTHALMIC 
LUMI-SPORYN 

+ CASPER PHARMA LLC EQ 400 UNITS/GM;EQ 3.5MG

BASE/GM;EQ 10,000 UNITS/GM

+ 400 UNITS/GM;EQ 3.5MG

BASE/GM;10,000 UNITS/GM 

N 050417 

N 050417 

001 

001 

Mar 07, 1972 

Mar 07, 1972 

Feb 

Feb 

CPOT 

CPOT 

BECLOMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AEROSOL, METERED;NASAL 
QNASL 

+ TEVA BRANDED PHARM 
+ 
+! 
+! 

0.04MG/ACTUATION

0.04MG/ACTUATION

0.08MG/ACTUATION

0.08MG/ACTUATION 

N 202813 
N 202813 
N 202813 
N 202813 

002 
002 
001 
001 

Dec 17, 2014 
Dec 17, 2014 
Mar 23, 2012 
Mar 23, 2012 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE 

>D> 
>A> 

CREAM, AUGMENTED;TOPICAL 
BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE 
@ ANDA REPOSITORY 
@ CHARTWELL MOLECULAR 

EQ 0.05% BASE 
EQ 0.05% BASE 

A 076603 
A 076603 

001 
001 

Jan 23, 2004 
Jan 23, 2004 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

BREXPIPRAZOLE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
BREXPIPRAZOLE 

APOTEX 0.25MG 
0.5MG 
1MG 
2MG 
3MG 

A 213731 
A 213731 
A 213731 
A 213731 
A 213731 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 

Feb 24, 2025 
Feb 24, 2025 
Feb 24, 2025 
Feb 24, 2025 
Feb 24, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

>A> AB 

BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE; TIMOLOL MALEATE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE AND TIMOLOL MALEATE 
CAPLIN 0.2%;EQ 0.5% BASE A 219093 001 Feb 25, 2025 Feb NEWA 

BROMPHENIRAMINE MALEATE; DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE; PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
BROMFED-DM 

>D> AA + WOCKHARDT BIO AG 2MG/5ML;10MG/5ML;30MG/5ML A 088811 001 Jun 07, 1985 Feb CAHN 
>A> AA + XTTRIUM LABS INC 2MG/5ML;10MG/5ML;30MG/5ML A 088811 001 Jun 07, 1985 Feb CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

BUDESONIDE 
SUSPENSION;INHALATION 
BUDESONIDE 

>D> AN SANDOZ 0.25MG/2ML A 201966 003 Sep 27, 2013 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 0.25MG/2ML A 201966 003 Sep 27, 2013 Feb DISC 
>D> AN 0.5MG/2ML A 201966 002 Sep 27, 2013 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 0.5MG/2ML A 201966 002 Sep 27, 2013 Feb DISC 
>D> AN 1MG/2ML A 201966 001 Sep 27, 2013 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 1MG/2ML A 201966 001 Sep 27, 2013 Feb DISC 

BUMETANIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
BUMETANIDE 

>A> AP ASPIRO 0.25MG/ML A 218746 001 Feb 27, 2025 Feb NEWA 

BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE; NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
FILM;BUCCAL, SUBLINGUAL 
BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE AND NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB DIFGEN PHARMS EQ 2MG BASE;EQ 0.5MG BASE A 212756 003 Feb 13, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB EQ 4MG BASE;EQ 1MG BASE A 212756 004 Feb 13, 2025 Feb NEWA 

BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> AB3 SUN PHARM 150MG A 200216 001 Nov 30, 2020 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 150MG A 200216 001 Nov 30, 2020 Feb DISC 
>D> AB3 300MG A 203650 001 Dec 31, 2020 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 300MG A 203650 001 Dec 31, 2020 Feb DISC 

BUSPIRONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
BUSPIRONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> EPIC PHARMA LLC 7.5MG A 218628 001 Mar 13, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> 10MG A 218628 002 Mar 13, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> 15MG A 218628 003 Mar 13, 2025 Feb NEWA 

CAFFEINE CITRATE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
CAFFEINE CITRATE 

>D> AA SUN PHARM EQ 30MG BASE/3ML (EQ 10MG A 090357 001 Sep 30, 2009 Feb DISC 
BASE/ML)

>A> @ EQ 30MG BASE/3ML (EQ 10MG A 090357 001 Sep 30, 2009 Feb DISC 
BASE/ML) 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; DEXTROSE; LACTIC ACID; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; POTASSIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM BICARBONATE;

SODIUM CHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PRISMASOL B22GK 2/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> + @ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 010 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
00ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1000

ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

>A> + @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 010 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
00ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1000

ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL B22GK 2/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 012 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1

000ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 012 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1

000ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

PRISMASOL B22GK 4/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> +! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 011 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
00ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1000

ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

>A> +! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 011 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
00ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1000

ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000ML

(5000ML) 
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>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; DEXTROSE; LACTIC ACID; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; POTASSIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM BICARBONATE;

SODIUM CHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PRISMASOL B22GK 4/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ @ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 013 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1

000ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

+ @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 013 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1

000ML;2.21GM/1000ML;7.07GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 0/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 006 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;N/A/1000M

L;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

+! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 006 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;N/A/1000M

L;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 2/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 002 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
00ML;2.03GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1000

ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

+! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 002 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
00ML;2.03GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1000

ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 2/3.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 5.15GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 003 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;2.03GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1

000ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

+! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 5.15GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 003 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;2.03GM/1000ML;0.157GM/1

000ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 4/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

@ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 005 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
00ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1000

ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

@ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 005 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
00ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1000

ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 4/0/1.2 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 015 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
00ML;2.44GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1000

ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

+! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM/10 N 021703 015 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
00ML;2.44GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1000

ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 4/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 004 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1

000ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

+! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 3.68GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 004 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1

000ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

PRISMASOL BGK 4/3.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

@ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 5.15GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 008 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;2.03GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1

000ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

@ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 5.15GM/1000ML;20GM/1000ML;5.4GM N 021703 008 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
/1000ML;2.03GM/1000ML;0.314GM/1

000ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000

ML (5000ML)

PRISMASOL BK 0/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

@ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/100 N 021703 007 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
0ML;3.05GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;3.

09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML) 
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CALCIUM CHLORIDE; DEXTROSE; LACTIC ACID; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; POTASSIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM BICARBONATE;

SODIUM CHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PRISMASOL BK 0/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/100 N 021703 007 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
0ML;3.05GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;3.

09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BK 0/0/1.2 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> +! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/100 N 021703 014 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
0ML;2.44GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;3.

09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

>A> +! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/100 N 021703 014 Oct 10, 2008 Feb CAHN 
0ML;2.44GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;3.

09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BK 0/3.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> + @ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 5.15GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/ N 021703 001 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
1000ML;2.03GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML

;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

>A> + @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 5.15GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/ N 021703 001 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
1000ML;2.03GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML

;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000ML

(5000ML)

PRISMASOL BK 4/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 3.68GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/ N 021703 009 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/10

00ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000M

L (5000ML)

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 3.68GM/1000ML;N/A/1000ML;5.4GM/ N 021703 009 Oct 25, 2006 Feb CAHN 
1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314GM/10

00ML;3.09GM/1000ML;6.46GM/1000M

L (5000ML) 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; DEXTROSE; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM LACTATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAPERITONEAL 
DELFLEX W/ DEXTROSE 1.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> AT +! FRESENIUS MEDCL 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 018883 001 Nov 30, 1984 Feb CTEC 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> +! 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 018883 001 Nov 30, 1984 Feb CTEC 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DELFLEX W/ DEXTROSE 2.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> AT +! FRESENIUS MEDCL 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 018883 002 Nov 30, 1984 Feb CTEC 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> +! 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 018883 002 Nov 30, 1984 Feb CTEC 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DELFLEX W/ DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> AT +! FRESENIUS MEDCL 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;15.2M N 018883 003 Nov 30, 1984 Feb CTEC 
G/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> +! 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;15.2M N 018883 003 Nov 30, 1984 Feb CTEC 
G/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DIANEAL 137 W/ DEXTROSE 1.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 001 Sep 27, 1978 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 001 Sep 27, 1978 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DIANEAL 137 W/ DEXTROSE 2.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 003 Jun 02, 1980 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 003 Jun 02, 1980 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DIANEAL 137 W/ DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;15.2M N 017512 002 Sep 27, 1978 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;15.2M N 017512 002 Sep 27, 1978 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;567MG/100ML; 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; DEXTROSE; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM LACTATE 

>D> AT 

SOLUTION;INTRAPERITONEAL 
DIANEAL 137 W/ DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

392MG/100ML

DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/ DEXTROSE 1.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020183 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

001 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020183 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

001 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>D> AT 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/ DEXTROSE 2.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020183 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

002 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020183 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

002 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>D> 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/ DEXTROSE 3.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020183 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

003 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>A> + @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020183 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

003 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>D> AT 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/ DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 020183 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

004 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 020183 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

004 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 

>D> AT 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/DEXTROSE 1.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

012 Jan 10, 1989 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

012 Jan 10, 1989 Feb CAHN 

>D> AT 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/DEXTROSE 2.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

013 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

013 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CAHN 

>D> AT 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/DEXTROSE 3.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

014 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

014 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CAHN 

>A> + 18.3MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

014 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CTEC 

>D> AT 
DIANEAL LOW CALCIUM W/DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

+ BAXTER HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 017512 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

015 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CAHN 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 18.3MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 017512 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

015 Jul 11, 1990 Feb CAHN 

>D> 
DIANEAL PD-1 W/ DEXTROSE 1.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

@ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

007 Jul 09, 1984 Feb CAHN 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

007 Jul 09, 1984 Feb CAHN 

>D> 
DIANEAL PD-1 W/ DEXTROSE 2.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

@ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

008 Jul 09, 1984 Feb CAHN 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

008 Jul 09, 1984 Feb CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; DEXTROSE; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM LACTATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAPERITONEAL 
DIANEAL PD-1 W/ DEXTROSE 3.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 010 Nov 18, 1985 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;15.2MG N 017512 010 Nov 18, 1985 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DIANEAL PD-1 W/ DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;15.2M N 017512 009 Jul 09, 1984 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

>A> @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;15.2M N 017512 009 Jul 09, 1984 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;567MG/100ML;392MG/100ML 

DIANEAL PD-2 W/ DEXTROSE 1.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> AT + BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 004 Oct 05, 1981 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>D> AT + 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020163 001 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 004 Oct 05, 1981 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> AT + 25.7MG/100ML;1.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020163 001 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

DIANEAL PD-2 W/ DEXTROSE 2.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> AT + BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 005 Oct 05, 1981 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>D> AT + 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020163 002 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 005 Oct 05, 1981 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> AT + 25.7MG/100ML;2.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 020163 002 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

DIANEAL PD-2 W/ DEXTROSE 3.5% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> + @ BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 011 Nov 18, 1985 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> + @ VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;3.5GM/100ML;5.08MG N 017512 011 Nov 18, 1985 Feb CAHN 
/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

DIANEAL PD-2 W/ DEXTROSE 4.25% IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> AT + BAXTER HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 017512 006 Oct 05, 1981 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>D> AT + 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 020163 003 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> AT + VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 017512 006 Oct 05, 1981 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

>A> AT + 25.7MG/100ML;4.25GM/100ML;5.08M N 020163 003 Dec 04, 1992 Feb CAHN 
G/100ML;538MG/100ML;448MG/100ML 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; POTASSIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM BICARBONATE; SODIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM

PHOSPHATE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PHOXILLUM B22K 4/0 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> +! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP N/A/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314G N 207026 002 Jan 13, 2015 Feb CAHN 
M/1000ML;2.21GM/1000ML;6.95GM/1

000ML;0.187GM/1000ML (5000ML) 

>A> +! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE N/A/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.314G N 207026 002 Jan 13, 2015 Feb CAHN 
M/1000ML;2.21GM/1000ML;6.95GM/1

000ML;0.187GM/1000ML (5000ML) 

PHOXILLUM BK 4/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

>D> +! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 3.68GM/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.3 N 207026 001 Jan 13, 2015 Feb CAHN 
14GM/1000ML

;3.09GM/1000ML;6.34GM/1000ML;0. 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CALCIUM CHLORIDE; MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE; POTASSIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM BICARBONATE; SODIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM

PHOSPHATE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PHOXILLUM BK 4/2.5 IN PLASTIC CONTAINER

(5000ML)

>A> +! VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 3.68GM/1000ML;3.05GM/1000ML;0.3 N 207026 001 Jan 13, 2015 Feb CAHN 
14GM/1000ML

;3.09GM/1000ML;6.34GM/1000ML;0.

187GM/1000ML (5000ML) 

CARVEDILOL 
TABLET;ORAL 
CARVEDILOL 

>D> AB DR REDDYS LABS LTD 3.125MG A 076649 001 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 6.25MG A 076649 002 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 12.5MG A 076649 003 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 25MG A 076649 004 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB GRAVITI PHARMS 3.125MG A 076649 001 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 6.25MG A 076649 002 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 12.5MG A 076649 003 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 25MG A 076649 004 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> @ MYLAN 3.125MG A 077316 001 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 6.25MG A 077316 002 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 12.5MG A 077316 003 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 25MG A 077316 004 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> @ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 3.125MG A 077316 001 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 6.25MG A 077316 002 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 12.5MG A 077316 003 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 25MG A 077316 004 Sep 05, 2007 Feb CAHN 

CEDAZURIDINE; DECITABINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
INQOVI 

>D> +! OTSUKA 100MG;35MG N 212576 001 Jul 07, 2020 Feb CAHN 
>A> +! TAIHO ONCOLOGY 100MG;35MG N 212576 001 Jul 07, 2020 Feb CAHN 

CELECOXIB 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
CELECOXIB 

>D> @ ACIC PHARMS 200MG A 212925 001 Dec 09, 2020 Feb CAHN 
>D> @ 400MG A 212925 002 Dec 09, 2020 Feb CAHN 
>A> @ PANGEA 200MG A 212925 001 Dec 09, 2020 Feb CAHN 
>A> @ 400MG A 212925 002 Dec 09, 2020 Feb CAHN 

CETIRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
ZYRTEC 

>D> @ J AND J CONSUMER INC 5MG/5ML N 020346 001 Sep 27, 1996 Feb CRLD 
>A> + @ 5MG/5ML N 020346 001 Sep 27, 1996 Feb CRLD 

CHENODIOL 
TABLET;ORAL 

>A> CTEXLI 
>A> +! MIRUM 250MG N 219488 001 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 

CHLORPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
CHLORPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> AB CHARTWELL RX 10MG A 212630 001 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 25MG A 212630 002 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 50MG A 212630 003 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 100MG A 212630 004 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 200MG A 212630 005 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB ZAMEER PHARMS 10MG A 212630 001 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 25MG A 212630 002 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 50MG A 212630 003 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 100MG A 212630 004 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 200MG A 212630 005 Nov 29, 2021 Feb CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CISATRACURIUM BESYLATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CISATRACURIUM BESYLATE 

HAINAN POLY EQ 2MG BASE/ML

@ EQ 2MG BASE/ML

HENGRUI PHARMA EQ 2MG BASE/ML

CISATRACURIUM BESYLATE PRESERVATIVE FREE 
HAINAN POLY EQ 2MG BASE/ML

@ EQ 2MG BASE/ML

EQ 10MG BASE/ML

@ EQ 10MG BASE/ML 

A 216538 
A 216538 
A 204960 

A 216539 
A 216539 
A 216539 
A 216539 

001 
001 
003 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Mar 08, 2024 
Mar 08, 2024 
Aug 30, 2017 

Aug 27, 2024

Aug 27, 2024

Aug 27, 2024

Aug 27, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
CMS1 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE 

ALMAJECT 
@ 

@ 

EQ 150MG BASE/ML

EQ 150MG BASE/ML

EQ 150MG BASE/ML

EQ 150MG BASE/ML 

A 062800 
A 062800 
A 062943 
A 062943 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Jul 24, 1987 
Jul 24, 1987 
Sep 29, 1988

Sep 29, 1988 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

CLOBAZAM 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
CLOBAZAM 
@ ALLIED 

@ 
@ ESJAY PHARMA 

@ 

5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
5MG 
10MG 
20MG 

A 209308 
A 209308 
A 209308 
A 209308 
A 209308 
A 209308 

003 
001 
002 
003 
001 
002 

Oct 19, 2021 
Oct 22, 2018 
Oct 22, 2018 
Oct 19, 2021 
Oct 22, 2018 
Oct 22, 2018 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE 

>D> 
>A> 

SUSPENSION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE 
+! EYENOVIA 
+! FORMOSA 

0.05% 
0.05% 

N 218158 
N 218158 

001 
001 

Mar 04, 2024 
Mar 04, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

CODEINE PHOSPHATE; PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 10MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML

XTTRIUM LABS INC 10MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML 
A 088875 
A 088875 

001 
001 

Dec 17, 1984 
Dec 17, 1984 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

COPPER 

>A> 
>A> 

SYSTEM;INTRAUTERINE 
MIUDELLA 

+! SEBELA WOMENS HLTH N/A N 218201 001 Feb 24, 2025 Feb NEWA 

CROMOLYN SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

CONCENTRATE;ORAL 
GASTROCROM 

+! MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 
+! VIATRIS SPECIALTY 

100MG/5ML

100MG/5ML 
N 020479 
N 020479 

001 
001 

Feb 29, 1996 
Feb 29, 1996 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CYCLOSPORINE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB1 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
CYCLOSPORINE 

ABBVIE 
@ 

100MG/ML

100MG/ML 
A 065025 
A 065025 

001 
001 

Mar 03, 2000 
Mar 03, 2000 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

DALFAMPRIDINE 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
AMPYRA 

+! MERZ 
+! MERZ PHARMS 

10MG 
10MG 

N 022250 
N 022250 

001 
001 

Jan 22, 2010 
Jan 22, 2010 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

DASATINIB 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
DASATINIB 

BIOCON PHARMA 20MG 
50MG 
70MG 

A 217217 
A 217217 
A 217217 

001 
002 
003 

Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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DASATINIB 
TABLET;ORAL 
DASATINIB 

>A> AB 80MG A 217217 004 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 100MG A 217217 005 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 140MG A 217217 006 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB DR REDDYS 20MG A 213383 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 50MG A 213383 002 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 70MG A 213383 003 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 80MG A 213383 004 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 100MG A 213383 005 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 140MG A 213383 006 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB ZYDUS PHARMS 20MG A 218719 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 50MG A 218719 002 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 70MG A 218719 003 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 80MG A 218719 004 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 100MG A 218719 005 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 140MG A 218719 006 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 

DESVENLAFAXINE SUCCINATE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
DESVENLAFAXINE SUCCINATE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

INTELLIPHARMACEUTICS 

MEDICAP LABS 

EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 

A 204805 
A 204805 
A 204805 
A 204805 

001 
002 
001 
002 

May 07, 2019

May 07, 2019

May 07, 2019

May 07, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DEUTETRABENAZINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
AUSTEDO 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

+ TEVA BRANDED PHARM 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+! 

6MG 
6MG 
9MG 
9MG 
12MG 
12MG 

N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DEXCHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
POLMON 

>D> 
>A> 

! CAPELLON PHARMS LLC 
! CARWIN PHARMS 

2MG/5ML

2MG/5ML 
A 202520 
A 202520 

001 
001 

Jul 16, 2018 
Jul 16, 2018 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> AB INTELLIPHARMACEUTICS 5MG A 078992 001 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 10MG A 078992 002 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 15MG A 078992 003 Nov 18, 2013 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 30MG A 078992 004 Nov 18, 2013 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 20MG A 078992 005 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 40MG A 078992 006 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB MEDICAP LABS 5MG A 078992 001 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 10MG A 078992 002 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 15MG A 078992 003 Nov 18, 2013 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 30MG A 078992 004 Nov 18, 2013 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 20MG A 078992 005 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 40MG A 078992 006 Nov 23, 2021 Feb CAHN 

DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE; PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE W/ DEXTROMETHORPHAN

>D> AA WOCKHARDT BIO AG 15MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML A 088864 001 Jan 04, 1985 Feb CAHN 
>A> AA XTTRIUM LABS INC 15MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML A 088864 001 Jan 04, 1985 Feb CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE 
SPRAY, METERED;NASAL 
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE 

>A> AB AGGREGA 0.5MG/SPRAY A 215228 001 Feb 26, 2025 Feb NEWA 

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

>A> 

AB3 SUN PHARM 300MG 
@ 300MG 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE IN 0.72% SODIUM CHLORIDE 

A 203023 
A 203023 

004 
004 

Jun 08, 2017 
Jun 08, 2017 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 

+! 
+! 

HQ SPCLT PHARMA 100MG/100ML (1MG/ML)

250MG/250ML (1MG/ML) 
N 218038 
N 218038 

001 
002 

Feb 21, 2025 
Feb 21, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 

DIMETHYL FUMARATE 
CAPSULE, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
DIMETHYL FUMARATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 
@ 

@ 

CIPLA 120MG 
120MG 
240MG 
240MG 

A 210305 
A 210305 
A 210305 
A 210305 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Sep 24, 2020

Sep 24, 2020

Sep 24, 2020

Sep 24, 2020 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

DIPHENHYDRAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DIPHENHYDRAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

! 
! 

MYLAN INSTITUTIONAL 
NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 

50MG/ML

50MG/ML 
A 040498 
A 040498 

001 
001 

Jul 12, 2005 
Jul 12, 2005 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

DONEPEZIL HYDROCHLORIDE; MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE AND DONEPEZIL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AMNEAL 

NAMZARIC 

10MG;7MG 
10MG;21MG 

A 208328 
A 208328 

003 
004 

Feb 27, 2025 
Feb 27, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 

NFTG 
NEWA 

>D> 
>A> AB 

+ 
+ 

ABBVIE 10MG;7MG 
10MG;7MG 

N 206439 
N 206439 

003 
003 

Jul 18, 2016 
Jul 18, 2016 

Feb 
Feb 

CFTG 
CFTG 

DORZOLAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE; TIMOLOL MALEATE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

DORZOLAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE AND TIMOLOL MALEATE 
>A> AT2 IDENTIRX EQ 2% BASE;EQ 0.5% BASE A 216308 001 Feb 18, 2025 Feb NEWA 

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

HIKMA INTL PHARMS 
! 
VIBRAMYCIN 

EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 

A 062396 
A 062396 

001 
001 

May 07, 1984

May 07, 1984 
Feb 
Feb 

CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> 
>A> 

AB +! PFIZER 
+ @ 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 

EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 

N 050007 
N 050007 

002 
002 

Aug 29, 1968

Aug 29, 1968 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

>A> AP PRECISION DOSE INC EQ 100MG BASE/VIAL A 217078 001 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 

EFLORNITHINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>D> 

CREAM;TOPICAL 
VANIQA 

+ @ ABBVIE 
+ @ SKINMEDICA 

13.9% 
13.9% 

N 021145 
N 021145 

001 
001 

Jul 27, 2000 
Jul 27, 2000 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

EMTRICITABINE; TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FUMARATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
EMTRICITABINE AND TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FUMARATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

HETERO LABS LTD III 100MG;150MG 
133MG;200MG 
167MG;250MG 

A 201806 
A 201806 
A 201806 

002 
003 
004 

Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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ENZALUTAMIDE 

>D> 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
ENZALUTAMIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB ZYDUS PHARMS 
@ 
XTANDI 

40MG 
40MG 

A 209667 
A 209667 

001 
001 

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>A> 

AB +! 
+! 

ASTELLAS 40MG 
40MG 

N 203415 
N 203415 

001 
001 

Aug 31, 2012

Aug 31, 2012 
Feb 
Feb 

CTEC 
CTEC 

EPHEDRINE SULFATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
EPHEDRINE SULFATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 
AP 
AP 

+! 
+! 
+! 
+! 

ENDO OPERATIONS 

FRESENIUS KABI USA 

25MG/5ML (5MG/ML)

25MG/5ML (5MG/ML)

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

25MG/5ML (5MG/ML)

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML) 

N 213994 
N 213994 
N 213994 
N 213994 
A 218271 
A 218271 

002 
002 
001 
001 
001 
002 

Apr 22, 2022

Apr 22, 2022

Oct 16, 2020 
Oct 16, 2020 
Mar 11, 2025 
Mar 11, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
NFTG 
NFTG 

EPINASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

EPINASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
>D> 
>A> 

@ BRECKENRIDGE 
@ RENOVA PHARMS 

0.05% 
0.05% 

A 090870 
A 090870 

001 
001 

Mar 14, 2011 
Mar 14, 2011 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

EPINEPHRINE BITARTRATE 

>A> 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
EPINEPHRINE BITARTRATE IN 0.9% SODIUM CHLORIDE 

>A> +! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP EQ 16MG BASE/250ML (EQ 64MCG

BASE/ML) 
N 218475 001 Feb 28, 2025 Feb NEWA 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
ERIBULIN MESYLATE 

>A> AP CHIA TAI TIANQING 1MG/2ML (0.5MG/ML) A 218743 001 Mar 04, 2025 Feb NEWA 

ERLOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ERLOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB SUN PHARM 
@ 

EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 

A 210300 
A 210300 

002 
002 

Nov 05, 2019 
Nov 05, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

ERTUGLIFLOZIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
ERTUGLIFLOZIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

HIKMA 
@ 

@ 

5MG 
5MG 
15MG 
15MG 

A 216842 
A 216842 
A 216842 
A 216842 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 
CAPSULE, DELAYED REL PELLETS;ORAL 
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

IVAX SUB TEVA PHARMS EQ 20MG BASE 
@ EQ 20MG BASE 

EQ 40MG BASE 
@ EQ 40MG BASE 

FOR SUSPENSION, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 

A 078003 
A 078003 
A 078003 
A 078003 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Jan 26, 2015 
Jan 26, 2015 
Jan 26, 2015 
Jan 26, 2015 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TORRENT EQ 2.5MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 5MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 10MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 20MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 40MG BASE/PACKET 

A 212651 
A 212651 
A 212652 
A 212651 
A 212651 

001 
002 
001 
003 
004 

Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM; NAPROXEN 
TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
NAPROXEN AND ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

@ MYLAN 
@ 
@ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 

EQ 20MG BASE;375MG 
EQ 20MG BASE;500MG 
EQ 20MG BASE;375MG 

A 204920 
A 204920 
A 204920 

001 
002 
001 

Jul 20, 2021 
Jul 20, 2021 
Jul 20, 2021 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM; NAPROXEN 
TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
NAPROXEN AND ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 

>A> @ EQ 20MG BASE;500MG A 204920 002 Jul 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 

ESTRADIOL 
GEL, METERED;TRANSDERMAL 
ELESTRIN 

>D> 
>A> 

+! MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 
+! VIATRIS 
GEL;TRANSDERMAL 
ESTRADIOL 

0.06% (0.87GM/ACTIVATION)

0.06% (0.87GM/ACTIVATION) 
N 021813 
N 021813 

001 
001 

Dec 15, 2006 
Dec 15, 2006 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

ENCUBE 0.1% (0.25GM/PACKET)

0.1% (0.5GM/PACKET)

0.1% (0.75GM/PACKET)

0.1% (1.25GM/PACKET)

0.1% (1GM/PACKET) 

A 218507 
A 218507 
A 218507 
A 218507 
A 218507 

001 
002 
003 
005 
004 

Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

FAMOTIDINE; IBUPROFEN 

>D> 
TABLET;ORAL 
FAMOTIDINE AND IBUPROFEN 

>D> @ TORRENT 26.6MG;800MG A 215925 001 Mar 18, 2024 Feb CTNA 
>D> 
>D> AB 

FAMOTIDINE; IBUPROFEN 
ENDO OPERATIONS 26.6MG;800MG A 203658 001 Mar 22, 2024 Feb CTNA 

>A> IBUPROFEN AND FAMOTIDINE 
>A> AB ENDO OPERATIONS 26.6MG;800MG A 203658 001 Mar 22, 2024 Feb CTNA 
>A> @ TORRENT 26.6MG;800MG A 215925 001 Mar 18, 2024 Feb CTNA 
>A> AB ZYDUS PHARMS 26.6MG;800MG A 218684 001 Feb 20, 2025 Feb NEWA 

FENOFIBRATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
FENOFIBRATE 

>D> AB MYLAN 54MG A 076520 001 Oct 25, 2007 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 54MG A 076520 001 Oct 25, 2007 Feb DISC 
>D> AB 160MG A 076520 003 Oct 25, 2007 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 160MG A 076520 003 Oct 25, 2007 Feb DISC 

FLUDEOXYGLUCOSE F-18 
INJECTABLE;INTRAVENOUS 
FLUDEOXYGLUCOSE F18 

>A> AP BAMF 20-400mCi/ML A 216125 001 Mar 11, 2025 Feb NEWA 

FLUOCINONIDE 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
FLUOCINONIDE 

>D> @ ENCUBE 0.05% A 211410 001 Oct 16, 2018 Feb CMFD 
>A> AB1 0.05% A 211410 001 Oct 16, 2018 Feb CMFD 

GEL;TOPICAL 
FLUOCINONIDE 

>D> @ PADAGIS US 0.05% A 209030 001 Jun 19, 2018 Feb CMFD 
>A> AB 0.05% A 209030 001 Jun 19, 2018 Feb CMFD 

SOLUTION;TOPICAL 
FLUOCINONIDE 

>D> @ PAI HOLDINGS PHARM 0.05% A 207554 001 Mar 18, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> AT QUAGEN 0.05% A 216389 001 Feb 26, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> @ SAPTALIS PHARMS 0.05% A 207554 001 Mar 18, 2019 Feb CAHN 

FLUORODOPA F-18 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
FLUORODOPA F18 

>D> 
>A> 

+! 
+! 

FEINSTEIN 0.42-8.33mCi/ML

1-40mCi/ML 
N 200655 
N 200655 

001 
001 

Oct 10, 2019 
Oct 10, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 

CPOT 
CPOT 

FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> @ APPCO EQ 10MG BASE A 211696 001 Jan 30, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>A> @ EQ 20MG BASE A 211696 002 Jan 30, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> @ UPSHER SMITH LABS EQ 10MG BASE A 211696 001 Jan 30, 2019 Feb CAHN 
>D> @ EQ 20MG BASE A 211696 002 Jan 30, 2019 Feb CAHN 
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FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE; OLANZAPINE 

>D> 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
SYMBYAX 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

AB 

AB 

+ LILLY EQ 25MG BASE;EQ 3MG BASE 
+ @ EQ 25MG BASE;EQ 3MG BASE 
+ EQ 25MG BASE;EQ 6MG BASE 

N 021520 
N 021520 
N 021520 

001 
001 
002 

Apr 09, 2007

Apr 09, 2007

Dec 24, 2003 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> + @ EQ 25MG BASE;EQ 6MG BASE N 021520 002 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 
>D> AB + EQ 25MG BASE;EQ 12MG BASE N 021520 004 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 
>A> + @ EQ 25MG BASE;EQ 12MG BASE N 021520 004 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 
>D> AB +! EQ 50MG BASE;EQ 6MG BASE N 021520 003 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 
>A> + @ EQ 50MG BASE;EQ 6MG BASE N 021520 003 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 
>D> AB + EQ 50MG BASE;EQ 12MG BASE N 021520 005 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 
>A> + @ EQ 50MG BASE;EQ 12MG BASE N 021520 005 Dec 24, 2003 Feb DISC 

FLUPHENAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
FLUPHENAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> AB CHARTWELL RX 1MG A 215141 001 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 2.5MG A 215141 002 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 5MG A 215141 003 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB 10MG A 215141 004 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB ZAMEER PHARMS 1MG A 215141 001 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 2.5MG A 215141 002 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 5MG A 215141 003 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB 10MG A 215141 004 Oct 20, 2021 Feb CAHN 

FORMOTEROL FUMARATE 
SOLUTION;INHALATION 
PERFOROMIST 

>D> 
>A> 

AN 
AN 

+! MYLAN SPECLT 0.02MG/2ML

+! VIATRIS SPECIALTY 0.02MG/2ML 
N 022007 
N 022007 

001 
001 

May 11, 2007

May 11, 2007 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

FUROSEMIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
FUROSEMIDE 

>D> @ MYLAN 80MG A 070082 001 Oct 29, 1986 Feb CAHN 
>A> @ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 80MG A 070082 001 Oct 29, 1986 Feb CAHN 

GLIMEPIRIDE 

>D> 
TABLET;ORAL 
AMARYL 

>D> AB +! SANOFI AVENTIS US 1MG N 020496 001 Nov 30, 1995 Feb DISC 
>A> + @ 1MG N 020496 001 Nov 30, 1995 Feb DISC 
>D> AB + 2MG N 020496 002 Nov 30, 1995 Feb DISC 
>A> + @ 2MG N 020496 002 Nov 30, 1995 Feb DISC 
>D> AB + 4MG N 020496 003 Nov 30, 1995 Feb DISC 
>A> + @ 4MG N 020496 003 Nov 30, 1995 Feb DISC 

GLIMEPIRIDE 
>D> AB DR REDDYS LABS LTD 1MG A 077091 001 Oct 06, 2005 Feb CHRS 
>A> AB ! 1MG A 077091 001 Oct 06, 2005 Feb CHRS 

GLYCOPYRROLATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
GLYCOPYRROLATE 

>A> AA CHARTWELL RX 1MG A 040847 001 Mar 21, 2008 Feb CAHN 
>A> AA 2MG A 040847 002 Mar 21, 2008 Feb CAHN 
>D> AA INDICUS PHARMA 1MG A 040847 001 Mar 21, 2008 Feb CAHN 
>D> AA 2MG A 040847 002 Mar 21, 2008 Feb CAHN 

GRAMICIDIN; NEOMYCIN SULFATE; POLYMYXIN B SULFATE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

NEOMYCIN AND POLYMYXIN B SULFATES AND GRAMICIDIN 
>D> AT NORDIC PHARMA 0.025MG/ML;EQ 1.75MG A 065187 001 Oct 28, 2005 Feb CAHN 

BASE/ML;10,000 UNITS/ML

>A> AT SAPTALIS PHARMS 0.025MG/ML;EQ 1.75MG A 065187 001 Oct 28, 2005 Feb CAHN 
BASE/ML;10,000 UNITS/ML 
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HALOPERIDOL 
TABLET;ORAL 
HALOPERIDOL 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

APPCO 

UPSHER SMITH LABS 

0.5MG 
1MG 
2MG 
5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
0.5MG 
1MG 
2MG 
5MG 
10MG 
20MG 

A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 
A 211061 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 
Jan 08, 2020 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

HALOPERIDOL LACTATE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
HALOPERIDOL 

>D> 
>A> 

AP FRESENIUS KABI USA 
@ 

EQ 5MG BASE/ML

EQ 5MG BASE/ML 
A 210356 
A 210356 

001 
001 

Jul 01, 2019 
Jul 01, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

HOMATROPINE METHYLBROMIDE; HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND HOMATROPINE METHYLBROMIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
XTTRIUM LABS INC 

1.5MG/5ML;5MG/5ML

1.5MG/5ML;5MG/5ML 
A 088008 
A 088008 

001 
001 

Mar 03, 1983 
Mar 03, 1983 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE; TELMISARTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
TELMISARTAN AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

MANKIND PHARMA 12.5MG;40MG 
12.5MG;80MG 
25MG;80MG 

A 218406 
A 218406 
A 218406 

001 
002 
003 

Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE 
AEROSOL, METERED;RECTAL 
CORTIFOAM 

>D> 
>A> 

+! 
+! 

MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 
VIATRIS 

10% 
10% 

N 017351 
N 017351 

001 
001 

Feb 10, 1982 
Feb 10, 1982 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

HYDROCORTISONE; NEOMYCIN SULFATE; POLYMYXIN B SULFATE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OTIC

NEOMYCIN AND POLYMYXIN B SULFATES AND HYDROCORTISONE 
>D> 

>A> 

@ AMRING PHARMS 1%;EQ 3.5MG BASE/ML;10,000

UNITS/ML

@ SAPTALIS PHARMS 1%;EQ 3.5MG BASE/ML;10,000

UNITS/ML

SUSPENSION/DROPS;OTIC

NEOMYCIN AND POLYMYXIN B SULFATES AND HYDROCORTISONE 

A 065216 

A 065216 

001 

001 

Oct 31, 2005 

Oct 31, 2005 

Feb 

Feb 

CAHN 

CAHN 

>D> 

>A> 

AT 

AT 

AMRING PHARMS 

SAPTALIS PHARMS 

1%;EQ 3.5MG BASE/ML;10,000

UNITS/ML

1%;EQ 3.5MG BASE/ML;10,000

UNITS/ML 

A 065219 

A 065219 

001 

001 

May 01, 2006 

May 01, 2006 

Feb 

Feb 

CAHN 

CAHN 

ICODEXTRIN 
SOLUTION;INTRAPERITONEAL 
EXTRANEAL 

>D> 
>A> 

+! 
+! 

BAXTER HLTHCARE 
VANTIVE US HLTHCARE 

7.5GM/100ML

7.5GM/100ML 
N 021321 
N 021321 

001 
001 

Dec 20, 2002 
Dec 20, 2002 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

INDOMETHACIN 
SUPPOSITORY;RECTAL 
INDOMETHACIN 

>A> AB AMNEAL 50MG A 215399 001 Feb 24, 2025 Feb NEWA 

ISONIAZID 
SYRUP;ORAL 
ISONIAZID 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

AA 
@ CHARTWELL RX 

+! CMP PHARMA INC 

50MG/5ML

50MG/5ML

50MG/5ML 

A 081118 
A 081118 
A 088235 

001 
001 
001 

Jul 21, 1997 
Jul 21, 1997 
Nov 10, 1983 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CTEC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ISONIAZID 
SYRUP;ORAL 
ISONIAZID 

>A> AA +! 50MG/5ML A 088235 001 Nov 10, 1983 Feb CTEC 

ITRACONAZOLE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
ITRACONAZOLE 

>D> 
>A> AB 

@ RISING 100MG 
100MG 

A 205724 
A 205724 

001 
001 

Dec 13, 2016 
Dec 13, 2016 

Feb 
Feb 

CMFD 
CMFD 

KETOCONAZOLE 
SHAMPOO;TOPICAL 
KETOCONAZOLE 

>A> AB ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES 2% A 218559 001 Mar 07, 2025 Feb NEWA 

LACOSAMIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
LACOSAMIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
@ 

APOTEX 10MG/ML

10MG/ML 
A 206355 
A 206355 

001 
001 

Sep 26, 2022 
Sep 26, 2022 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

LAMIVUDINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
LAMIVUDINE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ MYLAN LABS LTD 
@ 
@ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 
@ 

150MG 
300MG 
150MG 
300MG 

A 078545 
A 078545 
A 078545 
A 078545 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Mar 05, 2019 
Mar 05, 2019 
Mar 05, 2019 
Mar 05, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LENALIDOMIDE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
LENALIDOMIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

BIOCON PHARMA 2.5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
15MG 
20MG 
25MG 

A 215759 
A 215759 
A 215759 
A 215759 
A 215759 
A 215759 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

SYNTHON BV 
SYNTHON PHARMS 

5MG 
5MG 

A 090229 
A 090229 

001 
001 

Nov 26, 2010 
Nov 26, 2010 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

LEVODOPA 
POWDER;INHALATION 
INBRIJA 

>A> 
>D> 

+! 
+! 

MERZ 
MERZ PHARMS 

42MG 
42MG 

N 209184 
N 209184 

001 
001 

Dec 21, 2018 
Dec 21, 2018 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 

STERISCIENCE 

TABLET;ORAL 
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 

100MCG/VIAL

200MCG/VIAL

500MCG/VIAL 

A 216729 
A 216729 
A 216729 

001 
002 
003 

Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD --> 0.025MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.025MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.025MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.05MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.05MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> AB1, 0.05MG 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

001 

001 

001 

002 

002 

002 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 

AB2,AB3,AB

4 
>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 

--> 0.075MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.075MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.075MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.088MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.088MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.088MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.1MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.1MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.1MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.112MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.112MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.112MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.125MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.125MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.125MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.137MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.137MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.137MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.15MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.15MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.15MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.175MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.175MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.175MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.2MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.2MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.2MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 
--> 0.3MG 
AB1,AB2 
--> 0.3MG 
AB1,AB2,AB4 
--> 0.3MG 
AB1,AB2,AB

3,AB4 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

A 211417 

003 

003 

003 

004 

004 

004 

005 

005 

005 

006 

006 

006 

007 

007 

007 

008 

008 

008 

009 

009 

009 

010 

010 

010 

011 

011 

011 

012 

012 

012 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Dec 21, 2022 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CTEC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AT 
AT 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
XTTRIUM LABS INC 

SOLUTION;TOPICAL 
LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

2% 
2% 

A 087872 
A 087872 

001 
001 

Nov 18, 1982 
Nov 18, 1982 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

AT 
AT 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
XTTRIUM LABS INC 

4% 
4% 

A 087881 
A 087881 

001 
001 

Nov 18, 1982 
Nov 18, 1982 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

LINEZOLID 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
LINEZOLID 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

MYLAN LABS LTD 

NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 

200MG/100ML (2MG/ML)

600MG/300ML (2MG/ML)

200MG/100ML (2MG/ML)

600MG/300ML (2MG/ML) 

A 205154 
A 205154 
A 205154 
A 205154 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Dec 06, 2017 
Dec 06, 2017 
Dec 06, 2017 
Dec 06, 2017 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LITHIUM CARBONATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
LITHIUM CARBONATE 

MYLAN PHARMS INC 
NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 

450MG 
450MG 

A 202219 
A 202219 

001 
001 

Aug 08, 2012

Aug 08, 2012 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

LOFEXIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
LOFEXIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

MSN EQ 0.18MG BASE A 218699 001 Feb 24, 2025 Feb NEWA 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 
AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
MEGACE ES 

+! ENDO OPERATIONS 
+ @ 
MEGESTROL ACETATE 

TWI PHARMS 
! 
! 

125MG/ML

125MG/ML 

125MG/ML

125MG/ML

125MG/ML 

N 021778 
N 021778 

A 203139 
A 203139 
A 203139 

001 
001 

001 
001 
001 

Jul 05, 2005 
Jul 05, 2005 

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014 

Feb 
Feb 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CTEC 

MELOXICAM 
TABLET;ORAL 
MELOXICAM 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

DR REDDYS LABS INC 

GRAVITI PHARMS 

7.5MG 
15MG 
7.5MG 
15MG 

A 077931 
A 077931 
A 077931 
A 077931 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Jul 25, 2006 
Jul 25, 2006 
Jul 25, 2006 
Jul 25, 2006 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

MERCAPTOPURINE 

>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
MERCAPTOPURINE 

HIKMA 
PURIXAN 

+! NOVA LABS LTD 
+! 

20MG/ML 

20MG/ML

20MG/ML 

A 216418 

N 205919 
N 205919 

001 

001 
001 

Feb 26, 2025 

Apr 28, 2014

Apr 28, 2014 

Feb 

Feb 
Feb 

NFTG 

CFTG 
CFTG 

MESALAMINE 

>A> AB 

TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
MESALAMINE 

AMNEAL 800MG A 215067 001 Feb 18, 2025 Feb NEWA 

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

INTELLIPHARMACEUTICS 

MEDICAP LABS 

500MG 
750MG 
500MG 
750MG 

A 202306 
A 202306 
A 202306 
A 202306 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Feb 23, 2017 
Feb 23, 2017 
Feb 23, 2017 
Feb 23, 2017 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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METHENAMINE HIPPURATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
METHENAMINE HIPPURATE 

>A> AB ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES 1GM A 219661 001 Mar 10, 2025 Feb NEWA 

METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ ALLIED 
@ 
@ ESJAY PHARMA 
@ 

5MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

5MG/5ML

10MG/5ML 

A 201466 
A 201466 
A 201466 
A 201466 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Nov 12, 2013 
Nov 12, 2013 
Nov 12, 2013 
Nov 12, 2013 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

MIGLUSTAT 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
MIGLUSTAT 

>D> 
>A> 

@ BRECKENRIDGE 
@ VERANOVA 

100MG 
100MG 

A 209325 
A 209325 

001 
001 

Feb 03, 2022 
Feb 03, 2022 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> MIRDAMETINIB 
>A> 
>A> 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
GOMEKLI 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

+ SPRINGWORKS 
+! 
TABLET, FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
GOMEKLI 

1MG 
2MG 

N 219389 
N 219389 

001 
002 

Feb 11, 2025 
Feb 11, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 

>A> +! SPRINGWORKS 1MG N 219379 001 Feb 11, 2025 Feb NEWA 

MOMETASONE FUROATE 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
MOMETASONE FUROATE 

>D> 
>A> 

@ ANDA REPOSITORY 
@ CHARTWELL MOLECULAR 

0.1% 
0.1% 

A 076591 
A 076591 

001 
001 

Apr 18, 2007

Apr 18, 2007 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

MORPHINE SULFATE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
MORPHINE SULFATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

+ HIKMA 
+ 

WINDER LABS LLC 
@ 

@ 

@ 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
MORPHINE SULFATE 

20MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

100MG/5ML

100MG/5ML 

N 022195 
N 022195 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 

002 
002 
001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Mar 17, 2008 
Mar 17, 2008 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CTEC 
CTEC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

NOVEL LABS INC 15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 
60MG 
60MG 
100MG 
100MG 
200MG 
200MG 

A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 
A 203602 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 

Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 
Dec 16, 2015 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

MOXIFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

MOXIFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
>D> 
>A> 

@ MYLAN 
@ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 

EQ 0.5% BASE 
EQ 0.5% BASE 

A 206447 
A 206447 

001 
001 

Mar 30, 2020 
Mar 30, 2020 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

NILOTINIB D-TARTRATE 

>A> 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
NILOTINIB D-TARTRATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

+ 
+ 
+! 

CIPLA EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 200MG BASE 

N 218922 
N 218922 
N 218922 

001 
002 
003 

Feb 19, 2025 
Feb 19, 2025 
Feb 19, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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OFLOXACIN 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

OFLOXACIN 
>D> 
>A> 

AT AMNEAL 
@ 

0.3% 
0.3% 

A 211524 
A 211524 

001 
001 

Mar 01, 2024 
Mar 01, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

OMEGA-3-ACID ETHYL ESTERS 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
LOVAZA 

>A> AB +! WAYLIS THERAP 1GM CONTAINS AT LEAST 900MG OF 
THE ETHYL ESTERS OF OMEGA-3 
FATTY ACIDS 

N 021654 001 Nov 10, 2004 Feb CAHN 

>D> AB +! WOODWARD 1GM CONTAINS AT LEAST 900MG OF 
THE ETHYL ESTERS OF OMEGA-3 
FATTY ACIDS 

N 021654 001 Nov 10, 2004 Feb CAHN 

ONDANSETRON 
TABLET, ORALLY DISINTEGRATING;ORAL 
ONDANSETRON 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ MYLAN 
@ 
@ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 
@ 

4MG 
8MG 
4MG 
8MG 

A 078139 
A 078139 
A 078139 
A 078139 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Jun 25, 2007 
Jun 25, 2007 
Jun 25, 2007 
Jun 25, 2007 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE 
FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE 

>A> AB JUBILANT GENERICS EQ 6MG BASE/ML A 213695 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 

OXAZEPAM 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
OXAZEPAM 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

LEADING 10MG 
15MG 
30MG 

A 218261 
A 218261 
A 218261 

001 
002 
003 

Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 
Mar 03, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

NOVEL LABS INC 
@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 
15MG 
15MG 
20MG 
20MG 
30MG 
30MG 

A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 
A 204021 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 

Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 
Jun 12, 2017 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

PALIPERIDONE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
PALIPERIDONE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

DR REDDYS 3MG 
6MG 
9MG 

A 205559 
A 205559 
A 205559 

001 
002 
003 

Feb 19, 2025 
Feb 19, 2025 
Feb 19, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM 

>D> 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

FRESENIUS KABI USA 
@ 

+! HIKMA 
+! 

EQ 40MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 40MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 40MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 40MG BASE/VIAL 

A 216021 
A 216021 
N 209463 
N 209463 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Aug 01, 2024

Aug 01, 2024

Jun 30, 2017 
Jun 30, 2017 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
BIORPHEN 

>D> 
>A> AP 

+! 
+! 

DR REDDYS LABS SA 0.5MG/5ML (0.1MG/ML)

0.5MG/5ML (0.1MG/ML) 
N 212909 
N 212909 

001 
001 

Oct 21, 2019 
Oct 21, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 

CFTG 
CFTG 
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PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AP SOMERSET THERAPS LLC 0.5MG/5ML (0.1MG/ML) A 215617 001 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NFTG 

PHYTONADIONE 
TABLET;ORAL 
PHYTONADIONE 

>D> AB HIKMA 5MG A 212112 001 Dec 19, 2024 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 5MG A 212112 001 Dec 19, 2024 Feb DISC 

PITOLISANT HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
WAKIX 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

+ HARMONY 
+ 
+! 
+! 

EQ 4.45MG BASE 
EQ 4.45MG BASE 
EQ 17.8MG BASE 
EQ 17.8MG BASE 

N 211150 
N 211150 
N 211150 
N 211150 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Aug 14, 2019

Aug 14, 2019

Aug 14, 2019

Aug 14, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

POSACONAZOLE 
TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
POSACONAZOLE 

>A> AB MSN 100MG A 218434 001 Feb 24, 2025 Feb NEWA 

PRALATREXATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
FOLOTYN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

+ ACROTECH BIOPHARMA 
+ 
+! 
+! 
PRALATREXATE 

20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

40MG/2ML (20MG/ML)

40MG/2ML (20MG/ML) 

N 022468 
N 022468 
N 022468 
N 022468 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Sep 24, 2009

Sep 24, 2009

Sep 24, 2009

Sep 24, 2009 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 

>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

DR REDDYS 20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

40MG/2ML (20MG/ML) 
A 206183 
A 206183 

001 
002 

Mar 10, 2025 
Mar 10, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 

NFTG 
NFTG 

PREGABALIN 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
PREGABALIN 

>A> AB HLTHCARE 25MG A 091222 001 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 50MG A 091222 002 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 75MG A 091222 003 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 100MG A 091222 004 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 150MG A 091222 005 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 200MG A 091222 006 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 225MG A 091222 007 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 300MG A 091222 008 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB TORRENT 25MG A 206942 001 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 50MG A 206942 002 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 75MG A 206942 003 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 100MG A 206942 004 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 150MG A 206942 005 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 200MG A 206942 006 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 225MG A 206942 007 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 300MG A 206942 008 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
PREGABALIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

ALVOGEN 
@ 

@ 

@ 

82.5MG 
82.5MG 
165MG 
165MG 
330MG 
330MG 

A 211593 
A 211593 
A 211593 
A 211593 
A 211593 
A 211593 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE PLAIN 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

+! WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
+! XTTRIUM LABS INC 

6.25MG/5ML

6.25MG/5ML 
A 087953 
A 087953 

001 
001 

Nov 15, 1982 
Nov 15, 1982 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
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QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 

INTELLIPHARMACEUTICS 

MEDICAP LABS 

TABLET;ORAL 
QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 

DR REDDYS LABS LTD 

EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 200MG BASE 
EQ 300MG BASE 
EQ 400MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 200MG BASE 
EQ 300MG BASE 
EQ 400MG BASE 

EQ 25MG BASE 

A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 
A 202939 

A 077380 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 

001 

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017

May 09, 2017 

Mar 27, 2012 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 50MG BASE A 077380 002 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 100MG BASE A 077380 003 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 150MG BASE A 077380 004 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 200MG BASE A 077380 005 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 300MG BASE A 077380 006 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 400MG BASE A 077380 007 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB GRAVITI PHARMS EQ 25MG BASE A 077380 001 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 50MG BASE A 077380 002 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 100MG BASE A 077380 003 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 150MG BASE A 077380 004 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 200MG BASE A 077380 005 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 300MG BASE A 077380 006 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 400MG BASE A 077380 007 Mar 27, 2012 Feb CAHN 

REPAGLINIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
REPAGLINIDE 

>D> AB SUN PHARM INDS INC 1MG A 077571 002 Jul 11, 2013 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 1MG A 077571 002 Jul 11, 2013 Feb DISC 
>D> AB 2MG A 077571 003 Jul 11, 2013 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 2MG A 077571 003 Jul 11, 2013 Feb DISC 

RILUZOLE 
TABLET;ORAL 
RILUZOLE 

>D> AB MYLAN PHARMS INC 50MG A 203042 001 Jul 01, 2013 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 50MG A 203042 001 Jul 01, 2013 Feb CAHN 

RISDIPLAM 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
EVRYSDI 

>A> +! GENENTECH INC 5MG N 219285 001 Feb 11, 2025 Feb NEWA 

RISPERIDONE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
RISPERIDONE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA LANNETT CO INC 
@ 

1MG/ML

1MG/ML 
A 079158 
A 079158 

001 
001 

Dec 03, 2010 
Dec 03, 2010 

Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

RIVAROXABAN 

>A> 
TABLET;ORAL 
RIVAROXABAN 

>A> AB LUPIN LTD 2.5MG A 208555 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NFTG 
>A> AB TARO 2.5MG A 208557 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NFTG 

XARELTO 
>D> + JANSSEN PHARMS 2.5MG N 022406 004 Oct 11, 2018 Feb CFTG 
>A> AB + 2.5MG N 022406 004 Oct 11, 2018 Feb CFTG 

RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE 

>D> AB MYLAN PHARMS INC EQ 5MG BASE A 201993 001 Dec 31, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 10MG BASE A 201993 002 Dec 31, 2012 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE EQ 5MG BASE A 201993 001 Dec 31, 2012 Feb CAHN 
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RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE 

>A> AB EQ 10MG BASE A 201993 002 Dec 31, 2012 Feb CAHN 

ROFLUMILAST 
TABLET;ORAL 
ROFLUMILAST 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ BRECKENRIDGE 
@ 
@ SENORES PHARMS 
@ 

250MCG 
500MCG 
250MCG 
500MCG 

A 208236 
A 208236 
A 208236 
A 208236 

002 
001 
002 
001 

Oct 19, 2023 
Oct 03, 2018 
Oct 19, 2023 
Oct 03, 2018 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

SELENIOUS ACID 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
SELENIOUS ACID 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

+! 

+! 

+! 

+! 

AM REGENT 

FRESENIUS KABI USA 

SUN PHARM 

EQ 60MCG SELENIUM/ML (EQ 60MCG

SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 60MCG SELENIUM/ML (EQ 60MCG

SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 600MCG SELENIUM/10ML (EQ

60MCG SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 600MCG SELENIUM/10ML (EQ

60MCG SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 60MCG SELENIUM/ML (EQ 60MCG

SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 600MCG SELENIUM/10ML (EQ

60MCG SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 600MCG SELENIUM/10ML (EQ

60MCG SELENIUM/ML) 

N 209379 

N 209379 

N 209379 

N 209379 

A 218779 

A 218779 

A 219547 

002 

002 

001 

001 

001 

001 

001 

Jan 25, 2021 

Jan 25, 2021 

Apr 30, 2019 

Apr 30, 2019 

Feb 10, 2025 

Feb 10, 2025 

Feb 20, 2025 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

CTEC 

CTEC 

CFTG 

CFTG 

CMS1 

CMS1 

NEWA 

SEVELAMER CARBONATE 
FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
SEVELAMER CARBONATE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TORRENT 800MG/PACKET

2.4GM/PACKET 
A 215909 
A 215909 

001 
002 

Feb 27, 2025 
Feb 27, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 

SILDENAFIL CITRATE 
FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
SILDENAFIL CITRATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

APPCO 
CHARTWELL RX 
SOMERSET THERAPS LLC 

TABLET;ORAL 
SILDENAFIL CITRATE 

EQ 10MG BASE/ML

EQ 10MG BASE/ML

EQ 10MG BASE/ML 

A 213814 
A 213814 
A 213814 

001 
001 
001 

Apr 29, 2021

Apr 29, 2021

Apr 29, 2021 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> AB JUBILANT GENERICS EQ 20MG BASE A 202954 001 Mar 06, 2025 Feb NEWA 

SIMVASTATIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
SIMVASTATIN 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

DR REDDYS LABS INC 

GRAVITI PHARMS 

5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
40MG 
80MG 
5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
40MG 
80MG 

A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 
A 077752 

005 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Jan 23, 2008 
Dec 20, 2006 
Dec 20, 2006 
Dec 20, 2006 
Dec 20, 2006 
Jan 23, 2008 
Dec 20, 2006 
Dec 20, 2006 
Dec 20, 2006 
Dec 20, 2006 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

SOLIFENACIN SUCCINATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
SOLIFENACIN SUCCINATE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TORRENT 5MG 
10MG 

A 209424 
A 209424 

001 
002 

Mar 04, 2025 
Mar 04, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
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SPIRONOLACTONE 
SUSPENSION;ORAL 
SPIRONOLACTONE 

>A> AB HETERO LABS LTD III 25MG/5ML A 218085 001 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 

STREPTOZOCIN 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
ZANOSAR 

>D> 
>A> 

+! 
+ @ 

TEVA PHARMS USA 1GM/VIAL

1GM/VIAL 
N 050577 
N 050577 

001 
001 

May 07, 1982

May 07, 1982 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE 

>A> AP FRESENIUS KABI USA 20MG/ML A 217885 001 Feb 21, 2025 Feb NEWA 

SUNITINIB MALATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
SUNITINIB MALATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

MSN EQ 12.5MG BASE 
EQ 25MG BASE 
EQ 37.5MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 

A 214824 
A 214824 
A 214824 
A 214824 

001 
002 
003 
004 

Feb 14, 2025 
Feb 14, 2025 
Feb 14, 2025 
Feb 14, 2025 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

TALAZOPARIB TOSYLATE 

>D> 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
TALZENNA 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

+ 
+ @ 
+ 
+ @ 
+ 
+ @ 
+ 
+ @ 
+ 
+ @ 
+! 
+ @ 

PFIZER EQ 0.1MG BASE 
EQ 0.1MG BASE 
EQ 0.25MG BASE 
EQ 0.25MG BASE 
EQ 0.35MG BASE 
EQ 0.35MG BASE 
EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 0.75MG BASE 
EQ 0.75MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 

N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 
N 211651 

005 
005 
001 
001 
006 
006 
003 
003 
004 
004 
002 
002 

Jun 20, 2023 
Jun 20, 2023 
Oct 16, 2018 
Oct 16, 2018 
Jun 20, 2023 
Jun 20, 2023 
Sep 20, 2021

Sep 20, 2021

Sep 20, 2021

Sep 20, 2021

Oct 16, 2018 
Oct 16, 2018 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

TAMSULOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
FLOMAX 

>D> 
>A> 

AB +! SANOFI 
+ @ 
TAMSULOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

0.4MG 
0.4MG 

N 020579 
N 020579 

001 
001 

Apr 15, 1997

Apr 15, 1997 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

@ ASCENT PHARMS INC 

ZYDUS PHARMS USA INC 
! 

0.4MG 
0.4MG 
0.4MG 
0.4MG 

A 214730 
A 214730 
A 078225 
A 078225 

001 
001 
001 
001 

May 04, 2022

May 04, 2022

Apr 27, 2010

Apr 27, 2010 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CHRS 
CHRS 

TAZAROTENE 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
TAZAROTENE 

>A> AB COSETTE 0.05% A 208662 002 Mar 10, 2025 Feb NEWA 

TECHNETIUM TC-99M MEDRONATE KIT 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
OSTEOLITE 

>D> 
>A> 

@ PHARMALUCENCE 
@ SUN PHARM INDS INC 

N/A

N/A 
N 017972 
N 017972 

001 
001 

Dec 16, 1977 
Dec 16, 1977 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

TELMISARTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
MICARDIS 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

+! BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM 
+ 
TELMISARTAN 

80MG 
80MG 

N 020850 
N 020850 

002 
002 

Nov 10, 1998 
Nov 10, 1998 

Feb 
Feb 

CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB ! 

INVENTIA 80MG 
80MG 

A 205150 
A 205150 

003 
003 

Oct 30, 2015 
Oct 30, 2015 

Feb 
Feb 

CHRS 
CHRS 
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TERIFLUNOMIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
TERIFLUNOMIDE 

>D> AB APOTEX 7MG A 209601 001 Nov 02, 2018 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 7MG A 209601 001 Nov 02, 2018 Feb DISC 
>D> AB 14MG A 209601 002 Nov 02, 2018 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 14MG A 209601 002 Nov 02, 2018 Feb DISC 

TERIPARATIDE 
SOLUTION;SUBCUTANEOUS 
BONSITY 

>A> 
>D> 

ALVOGEN 

FORTEO 

0.56MG/2.24ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.62MG/2.48ML (0.25MG/ML) 
N 211939 
N 211939 

001 
001 

Oct 04, 2019 
Oct 04, 2019 

Feb 
Feb 

CPOT 
CPOT 

>A> 
>D> 

AP 
AP 

+! LILLY 
+! 
TERIPARATIDE 

0.56MG/2.24ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.6MG/2.4ML (0.25MG/ML) 
N 021318 
N 021318 

002 
002 

Jun 25, 2008 
Jun 25, 2008 

Feb 
Feb 

CPOT 
CPOT 

>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

AP 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

+! 
+! 
+! 

ALMAJECT 

APOTEX 

TEVA PHARMS USA 

0.56MG/2.24ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.6MG/2.4ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.6MG/2.4ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.56MG/2.24ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.6MG/2.4ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.56MG/2.24ML (0.25MG/ML)

0.6MG/2.4ML (0.25MG/ML) 

N 218771 
N 218771 
N 218771 
A 211097 
A 211097 
A 208569 
A 208569 

001 
001 
001 
001 
001 
001 
001 

Jun 04, 2024 
Jun 04, 2024 
Jun 04, 2024 
Nov 16, 2023 
Nov 16, 2023 
Nov 16, 2023 
Nov 16, 2023 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CPOT 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CPOT 
CPOT 
CPOT 
CPOT 

THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AP GLAND PHARMA LTD 100MG/ML A 217800 001 Feb 24, 2025 Feb NEWA 

TICAGRELOR 
TABLET;ORAL 
TICAGRELOR 

>A> 
>D> 

@ MSN 
@ SIGMAPHARM LABS LLC 

90MG 
90MG 

A 208596 
A 208596 

001 
001 

Apr 07, 2020

Apr 07, 2020 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

TOBRAMYCIN 
POWDER;INHALATION 
TOBI PODHALER 

>D> +! MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 28MG N 201688 001 Mar 22, 2013 Feb CAHN 
>A> +! VIATRIS 28MG N 201688 001 Mar 22, 2013 Feb CAHN 

SOLUTION;INHALATION 
TOBI 

>D> 
>A> 

AN 
AN 

+! 
+! 

MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 
VIATRIS 

300MG/5ML

300MG/5ML 
N 050753 
N 050753 

001 
001 

Dec 22, 1997 
Dec 22, 1997 

Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB APDM PHARMS 50MG A 090404 001 Jan 31, 2011 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB MERRO PHARM USA 50MG A 206706 001 Jul 02, 2019 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 50MG A 206706 001 Jul 02, 2019 Feb DISC 
>D> AB ZYDUS PHARMS USA INC 50MG A 090404 001 Jan 31, 2011 Feb CAHN 

TRAMETINIB DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
TRAMETINIB DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

@ HIKMA 
@ 
@ NOVUGEN 
@ 

EQ 0.5MG 
EQ 2MG 
EQ 0.5MG 
EQ 2MG 

A 219002 
A 219002 
A 219002 
A 219002 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Aug 06, 2024

Aug 06, 2024

Aug 06, 2024

Aug 06, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

TRAVOPROST 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

TRAVATAN Z 
>D> 
>A> 

AT 
AT2 

+! SANDOZ 
+! 
TRAVOPROST 

0.004% 
0.004% 

N 021994 
N 021994 

001 
001 

Sep 21, 2006

Sep 21, 2006 
Feb 
Feb 

CTEC 
CTEC 

>D> AT1 ALEMBIC 0.004% A 210458 001 Dec 20, 2019 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 0.004% A 210458 001 Dec 20, 2019 Feb DISC 
>D> AT APOTEX 0.004% A 203431 001 Jul 10, 2015 Feb CTEC 
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TRAVOPROST 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

TRAVOPROST 
>A> AT2 0.004% A 203431 001 Jul 10, 2015 Feb CTEC 
>D> AT1 ! CHARTWELL RX 0.004% A 091340 001 Mar 01, 2013 Feb CTEC 
>A> ! 0.004% A 091340 001 Mar 01, 2013 Feb CTEC 
>D> AT GLAND PHARMA LTD 0.004% A 218159 001 Jul 12, 2024 Feb CTEC 
>A> AT2 0.004% A 218159 001 Jul 12, 2024 Feb CTEC 
>D> AT MICRO LABS 0.004% A 203767 001 Mar 19, 2021 Feb CTEC 
>A> AT2 0.004% A 203767 001 Mar 19, 2021 Feb CTEC 
>D> AT MYLAN 0.004% A 205050 001 Jul 07, 2017 Feb CTEC 
>A> AT2 0.004% A 205050 001 Jul 07, 2017 Feb CTEC 
>D> 
>A> 

AT 
AT2 

SOMERSET THERAPS LLC 0.004% 
0.004% 

A 217228 
A 217228 

001 
001 

Sep 23, 2024

Sep 23, 2024 
Feb 
Feb 

CTEC 
CTEC 

TRETINOIN 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
TRETINOIN 

>D> AB ! BARR LABS INC 10MG A 077684 001 Jun 22, 2007 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 10MG A 077684 001 Jun 22, 2007 Feb DISC 
>D> AB ENDO OPERATIONS 10MG A 201687 001 Oct 24, 2012 Feb CHRS 
>A> AB ! 10MG A 201687 001 Oct 24, 2012 Feb CHRS 

GEL;TOPICAL 
TRETINOIN 

>A> AB AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 0.025% A 218245 001 Feb 27, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB ENCUBE 0.01% A 217588 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> AB 0.025% A 217587 001 Mar 03, 2025 Feb NEWA 

TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 
GEL;TOPICAL 
ARISTOGEL 

>D> 
>A> 

@ ASTELLAS 
+ @ 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
KENALOG-10 

0.1% 
0.1% 

A 083380 
A 083380 

001 
001 

Apr 30, 1973

Apr 30, 1973 
Feb 
Feb 

CRLD 
CRLD 

>D> 
>A> AB 

+ APOTHECON 
+ 
TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 

10MG/ML

10MG/ML 
N 012041 
N 012041 

001 
001 

Jan 04, 1960 
Jan 04, 1960 

Feb 
Feb 

CTEC 
CTEC 

>A> AB DR REDDYS 
LOTION;TOPICAL 
TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 

10MG/ML A 218773 001 Mar 12, 2025 Feb NEWA 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AT 
AT 
AT 
AT 

! 
! 
! 
! 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 

XTTRIUM LABS INC 

0.025% 
0.1% 
0.025% 
0.1% 

A 088450 
A 088451 
A 088450 
A 088451 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Apr 01, 1985

Apr 03, 1985

Apr 01, 1985

Apr 03, 1985 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

TROSPIUM CHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
TROSPIUM CHLORIDE 

>D> AB CHARTWELL RX 20MG A 215781 001 Feb 16, 2022 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB ZAMEER PHARMS 20MG A 215781 001 Feb 16, 2022 Feb CAHN 

VALBENAZINE TOSYLATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
INGREZZA 

>D> 
>A> 

AB + NEUROCRINE 
+ 
VALBENAZINE TOSYLATE 

EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 

N 209241 
N 209241 

003 
003 

Apr 23, 2021

Apr 23, 2021 
Feb 
Feb 

CTEC 
CTEC 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ 

@ 

@ 

ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 80MG BASE 
EQ 80MG BASE 

A 216137 
A 216137 
A 216137 
A 216137 
A 216137 
A 216137 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Aug 07, 2024

Aug 07, 2024

Aug 07, 2024

Aug 07, 2024

Aug 07, 2024

Aug 07, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
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VALSARTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
VALSARTAN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

RENATA 40MG 
40MG 
80MG 
80MG 
160MG 
160MG 
320MG 
320MG 

A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024 

Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 
Feb 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

VARENICLINE TARTRATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
VARENICLINE TARTRATE 

>D> AB PIRAMAL EQ 0.5MG BASE A 217115 001 Jul 23, 2024 Feb DISC 
>A> @ EQ 0.5MG BASE A 217115 001 Jul 23, 2024 Feb DISC 
>D> AB EQ 1MG BASE A 217115 002 Jul 23, 2024 Feb DISC 
>A> @ EQ 1MG BASE A 217115 002 Jul 23, 2024 Feb DISC 

VENLAFAXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
VENLAFAXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> AB INTELLIPHARMACEUTICS EQ 37.5MG BASE A 201272 001 Nov 23, 2018 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 75MG BASE A 201272 002 Nov 23, 2018 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB EQ 150MG BASE A 201272 003 Nov 23, 2018 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB MEDICAP LABS EQ 37.5MG BASE A 201272 001 Nov 23, 2018 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 75MG BASE A 201272 002 Nov 23, 2018 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB EQ 150MG BASE A 201272 003 Nov 23, 2018 Feb CAHN 

VIGABATRIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
VIGABATRIN 

>D> AB AMNEAL PHARMS 500MG A 210042 001 Jun 22, 2022 Feb DISC 
>A> @ 500MG A 210042 001 Jun 22, 2022 Feb DISC 

>A> VIMSELTINIB 
>A> 
>A> 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
ROMVIMZA 

>A> + DECIPHERA PHARMS 14MG N 219304 001 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> + 20MG N 219304 002 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> +! 30MG N 219304 003 Feb 14, 2025 Feb NEWA 

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE 
TABLET;SUBLINGUAL 
EDLUAR 

>D> AB + MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 5MG N 021997 001 Mar 13, 2009 Feb CAHN 
>D> AB +! 10MG N 021997 002 Mar 13, 2009 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB + VIATRIS 5MG N 021997 001 Mar 13, 2009 Feb CAHN 
>A> AB +! 10MG N 021997 002 Mar 13, 2009 Feb CAHN 
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FEXOFENADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
FEXOFENADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> CONTRACT PHARMACAL 60MG A 219032 001 Feb 28, 2025 Feb NEWA 
>A> 180MG A 219032 002 Feb 28, 2025 Feb NEWA 

LOPERAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
LOPERAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> @ PAI HOLDINGS 1MG/5ML A 074352 001 Nov 17, 1995 Feb CAHN 
>D> @ SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 1MG/5ML A 074352 001 Nov 17, 1995 Feb CAHN 

LORATADINE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
LORATADINE 

>A> CATALENT PHARMA 10MG A 215127 001 Feb 28, 2025 Feb NEWA 

OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
>D> @ BAUSCH AND LOMB INC EQ 0.2% BASE A 206087 001 Dec 05, 2017 Feb CMFD 
>A> EQ 0.2% BASE A 206087 001 Dec 05, 2017 Feb CMFD 
>A> GLENMARK PHARMS INC EQ 0.2% BASE A 219557 001 Feb 28, 2025 Feb NEWA 

CURRENT MONTH ADDS/DELETES LIST NOTE: 

The List is sorted by Ingredient(s) and, within each grouping, by the Dosage Form; Route and then by trade name. 

The individual product record contains the Therapeutic Equivalence Code, Reference Listed Drug symbol, Reference

Standard Drug symbol, applicant holder, strength(s), New Drug Application number, product number, and approval

date. The last two columns describe the action. The Action Month is the CS month the action occurred. The OB 
Action is the type of change that has occurred.

New ingredient(s), new dosage form; route(s), new trade names, and new product additions are preceded by >A>

during the action month. The change month is the current CS month; the change code for new approvals is NEWA. 

Changes to currently listed products will list two records. The deleted product record will be proceeded by >D>.

The product record change addition being made will be preceded by >A>.

The change code description:

NEWA 
NFTG 
CAHN** 
CAIN

New drug product approval usually in the supplement month.

New first time generic approval.

Applicant holder firm name has changed.

Change. There has been a change in the Ingredient(s) name. All products will be deleted under the

old name and all products will be added under the changed ingredient(s) name.
CDFR 
CFTG

CMFD 
CMKT 
CMS1

CMS2

CPOT 
CRLD 
CHRS

CTEC 
CTNA

DISC

Change. Dosage Form; Route of Administration.

Change. A first time generic for the innovator product. A TE Code is added.

Change. The product is moved from the Discontinued Section due to a change in marketing status. 
Change. RX to OTC marketing status switch.

Change. Miscellaneous addition to list.

Change. Miscellaneous deletion from list.

Change. Potency amount/unit.

Change. Reference Listed Drug.

Change. Reference Standard.

Change. Therapeutic Equivalence Code.

Change. Trade Name.

Discontinued. The Rx or OTC listed product is not being marketed and will be moved to the 
discontinued section in the next edition. 

**Note:

The Cumulative Supplement (CS) currently displays a condensed 20 character collapsed applicant holder firm name 
and the Electronic Orange Book(EOB)query may display up to a 240 character full applicant holder firm name. An 
applicant holder firm name change usually changes both the collapsed name and long name. On occasion, only the 
long name is changed resulting in the CS displaying only the collapsed name for the >D> and >A> action. The new 
firm long name will display in the EOB query.
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